CERTIFICATE NO. 10183

## \* APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I,	Joseph L.	Sowell		
of	Kerby	(Name of appli		osephine
		(Postorrice)		
State of	<b>Oregon</b>	, do hereby m	ake application for a	permit to appropriate the
followin	g described put	blic waters of the State of Oregon,	subject to existing ri	ghts:
I:	f the applicant	is a corporation, give date and pla	ce of incorporation	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	. The source of	f the proposed appropriation is		
			(Name o	f stream)
	•••••	, a tributary of	TTTTUGTSVTAGE.	······································
2	. The amount of	of water which the applicant intend	ls to apply to beneficie	al use is 0.•37
cubic fe	et per second.	(If water is to be used from m		
q	The use to u	thich the water is to be applied is	ore than one source, give qua- irrigation	ntity from each)
	. The use to a	(Im	gation, power, mining, manu	facturing, domestic suupplies, etc.)
4	. The point of	diversion is located 900 ft.		
	f Sec. 12,	T. 40 S. R. 8 W. W. M.		
		(If preferable, give distance and		***************************************
•	(Te those one y	many than one mainta of discouries and must be		
	(II there are i	nore than one points of diversion, each must be		th necessary)
		(Give smallest legal subdivision)		
$R$ . $\aleph$ $\mathbb{W}$	E. or W.)	., in the county of Josephine		
<b>5</b> .	. The		to be	
in lenati	h terminatina i	(Main ditch, canal or pipe line)	of Sec. 1	(No. miles or feet) $T_{m} = A \cap S$
R. 8 W	•	in the SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> SW <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> (Smallest legal subdivision)		
	E. or W.)	I., the proposed location being show	n inroughout on the a	ecompanying map.
6	. The name of	the ditch, canal or other works is .	Sowell Lower d	itch
			·	ere
				And the second s
	ı	DESCRIPTION OF	WORKS	
Diversion	ON WORKS—			
7.	. (a) Height of	of dam2 feet, length o	n top30	feet, length at bottom
30	feet; mo	aterial to be used and character of	f construction	(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,
rock and b		a. Wasteway overs.		
(		of headgateTimber. One		

## CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE-

1.0	fact: denth of	fanator		foot · arado	3.0	feet fall per one
thousand feet.	· eei, aepin oj	water		jeet, grade	±*()	feet fatt per one
(b) At		miles fro	om headgat	te: width on top (a	t water line)	<u>,</u>
	feet; wid	th on botton	n	feet; dept	h of water	feet,
grade	fee	t fall per or	ne thousan	d feet.		
(c) Ler	igth of pipe,		ft.; si	ize at intake,	in	a.; size at
ft. from intake		in.; size	at place of	use	in.; difference	in elevation between
intake and place	e of use,		ft. Is g	grade uniform?		. Estimated capacity
	sec. ft.	ų				
FILL	IN THE FO	LLOWING	INFORM	ATION WHERE T	HE WATER I	S USED FOR
IRRIGATION—	land to be in	rianted has	a total are	a of	30	acres, located in each
		_				
·	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acre to be Irrigate	
	40 S	8W	<b>1</b>	SE1 SW1	30	<del></del>
	***************************************					
	•••••					
	***************************************			·		
	***************************************					
		(If m		ired, attach separate she		<del></del>
(a) Ch	aracter of so	ilKe	rby loam.	<b></b>		
(b) Kin	nd of crops r	aisedg	arden, ha	y, grain.		
Power or Min						
						neoretical horsepower
				oower	•	sec. ft.
			•	Head)		
( <i>d</i> )	The nature	of the work	ks by mean	s of which the pou	ver is to be dev	eloped
					of S	'ec
(No. N. or						
				ream?(Yes or No)		
				-	-	(No. E. or W.)
(h)	The use to v	vhich power	r is to be a	optied is		

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—	
11. To supply the city of	
County, having a present po	opulation of
(Name of) and an estimated population of in 193	
(Answer questions 12, 13, 14, a	nd 15 in all cases)
12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$300.00	
13. Construction work will begin on or beforeI.	une 16. 1932
14. Construction work will be completed on or bef	·
15. The water will be completely applied to the pro	
	Joseph E. Sowell (Name of applicant)
	Kerby, Oregon
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	
(1) Neita G. Lister. 203	3 A. St., Grants Pass, Oregon (Address of witness)
(2) W.T. Miller , 923	2 N. 10th St. Grants Pass, Oregon (Address of witness)
Remarks:	
	······································
	······································
·	
$STATE OF OREGON, $ $\}_{ss.}$	
County of Marion, $ss.$	
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing	ng application, together with the accompanying
maps and data, and return the same for	
Completion	
In order to retain its priority, this application	must be returned to the State Engineer, with
corrections on or before July 18,	, 1931.
WITNESS my hand this 18th day ofJt	ne , 193 <b>1</b> .
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
	EL STATE ENGINEER

Application No.	14155
A ppooduoon in in o.	

Permit No. 10222

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	Division No District N	0	
	This instrument was first reco office of the State Engineer at S		-
	gon, on the17th day ofJune	·····,	
	193 1, at 8:00 o'clock	•M.	
	Returned to applicant:		
	Corrected application received:		
	Approved:		
	July 15, 1931		
	Recorded in book No34	of	
	Permits on page10222		
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN		
	15360	NGINEER	
CELEB OF OPECON	\$9.50		
STATE OF OREGON,	PERMIT 3.		
County of Marion, $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$	•		
	at I have examined the foregoing a	pplication and do	hereby grant the same,
subject to the following lin	nitations and conditions:		
The right herein gra	nted is limited to the amount of wa	ter which can be	applied to beneficial use
and shall not exceed0.3	57 cubic feet per second, or its	equivalent in cas	se of rotation with other
water users, from	Althouse Creek		•••••
The use to which thi	s water is to be applied is <u>irrig</u>		
If for irrigation, this	appropriation shall be limited to	_	
second or its equivalent for	r each acre irrigated and shall be s	ubject to such rea	asonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the pro	per state officer.		
The priority date of	this permit is June 17, 1931		
-	work shall begin on or before		
•	th reasonable diligence and be comp		
Oct. 1, 1933	_	reted on or perore	<i>;</i>
Complete application	of the water to the proposed use s	hall be made on o	before
Oct. 1, 1934			
WITNESS my hand	this15th day ofJuly		193 1.
			OTHER TWO INTER
Dormita for various development			STATE ENGINEER
ment of annual fees as provided in s	nent are subject to the limitation of franchise as section 5803, Oregon Laws.	. provided in section of	20, Olegon Daws, and the pay-